SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).8864/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/10/2012 in FAO No. 656/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BALDEV KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarunveer Singh Khehar, Adv. For Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar