## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17582/2015

BALDEV KAUR Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 03/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarunvir Singh Khehar, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Three weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of all the respondents. Notice thereafter be issued through the standing counsel.

List again on 19.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar