www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17582/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/10/2012 in FAO No. 656/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BALDEV KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 22/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the office report dated 13.05.2016, two weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to do the needful, failing which, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA) SR. P.A. (SUMAN JAIN) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by RASHI GUPTA Date: 2016.07.25 10:38:35 IST

Reason: