```
www.ecourtsind
```

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2017, I.A. 3/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17582/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/10/2012 in FAO No. 656/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BALDEV KAUR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date : 03/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarumir Singh Khehar, Adv.

Mr. Charanjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application for restoration is allowed.

The delay of 142 days in filing application for restoration is condoned.

(POOJA SEHGAL) (SUMAN JAIN)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER